

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13125/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2013  
in FAO No. 81/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

MAVERICK KNITS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MVS ENGINEERING LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file counter  
affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within  
two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER