

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13125/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2013
in FAO No. 81/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

MAVERICK KNITS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MVS ENGINEERING LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet the matter be listed on a non-miscellaneous day in the
first week of November, 2016.(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master